Who Needs to Comply

Legal entity organized and operated for profit

 that collects consumers’ personal information

 that does business in the State of California,

and that satisfies one or more of the following

thresholds:

▪ Gross revenues over twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000)

▪ Annually buys, receives, sells, or shares, the personal information of

50,000 or more consumers, households, or devices.

▪ Derives 50 percent or more of its annual revenues from selling

consumers’ personal information.

What is Personal Information under

[...]

“A business shall be in violation of this title if it fails to cure any alleged 

violation within 30 days after being notified of alleged noncompliance. 

Any business, service provider, or other person that violates this title shall 

be subject to an injunction and liable for a civil penalty of not more than 

two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each violation or seven 

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) for each intentional violation, 

which shall be assessed and recovered in a civil action brought in the 

name of the people of the State of California by the Attorney General. The 

civil penalties provided for in this section shall be exclusively assessed and